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                  A member of the DCH Group 
 

Object:  Equipment lists of the EMSD Replacement of Air Compressor 
System 
 

I. The Air Compressor System: 
A) EMSD Tuen Mun Depot 
B) EMSD Fan Garden Depot 
C) EMSD Caroline Hill Depot   
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A)  EMSD Tuen Mun Depot 
 
N.1   Silent encapsulated royary screw compressor  
         Model  CRSD 15/500  13bar                                                
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                

 
 
 
 

 
 

TECHNICAL DATA 
Max pressure bar 13 

Free Air Delivered  ISO 1217 Ed.1996 Annex C  r  

l/min 1130 

m3/h 68 

C.F.M. 40 

  

Motor nomunal power HP/KW 15/11 

Motor speed RPM  min 1 2930 

Air end Rotor speed  RPM  min 1 4380 

Tension/frequency/phasi Volt/Hz/ph 400/50/3 

Nominal current Ampere 55 

Insulation class   F 

IP   55 

Service factor   S1 

Brand/model   FIAC 112 md/2  

Efficiency motor    Eff 1 

Cooling   AIR 

Cooling capacity m3/ora 6500 

AIR RECEIVER litre 500 

DRYER         

Air Flow l/min 1800 

Differential pressure bar 0,2 

Dew point °C 3 

Outlet air joint G 1" G 

Pre filter  Micron  1 

Post filter Micron 0,1 

Tension/frequency/phase V/HZ/Ph 230 240/50/1 

Conditions of technical data rate  
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Inlet air pressure bar (a) 1 

Ambient termerature °C 20 

Percentage humidity % 50 

Working pressure range bar  2 
Max ambient temperature °C 40 

Min ambient temperature °C 5 

N.1  Industrial Air Filter  
       Model FQ 2000                                                                          
        Max air flow rate  = 2000 lt/min  
        Filtration level = 3 micron 
        Complete with accessories 
        (manual drain valve and differential pressure gauge) 
 
 
 
 
 

B)  EMSD Fan Garden Depot 
 
N.1   Silent encapsulated royary screw compressor  

Model  CRSD 20/500  13bar                                                
 
 

       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TECHNICAL DATA 

Max pressure bar 13 

Free Air Delivered  ISO 1217 Ed.1996 Annex C  r  

l/min 1490 

m3/h 89 

C.F.M. 53 

  

Motor nomunal power HP/KW 20/15 

Motor speed RPM  min 1 2930 

Air end Rotor speed  RPM  min 1 4760 

Tension/frequency/phasi Volt/Hz/ph 400/50/3 

Nominal current Ampere 55 

Insulation class   F 

IP   55 

Service factor   S1 

Brand/model   FIAC 132 md/2  
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Efficiency motor    Eff 1 

Cooling   AIR 

Cooling capacity m3/ora 6500 

DRYER         

Air Flow l/min 2100 

Differential pressure bar 0,2 

Dew point °C 3 

Pre filter micron 1 

Post filter micron 0,1 

Outlet air joint G 1" G 

Tension/frequency/phase V/HZ/Ph 230 240/50/1 

Conditions of technical data rate  
Inlet air pressure bar (a) 1 

Ambient termerature °C 20 

Percentage humidity % 50 

Working pressure range bar  2 
Max ambient temperature °C 40 
Min ambient temperature °C 5 

 
  
N.1  Industrial Air Filter  
       Model FQ 2000                                                                          
        Max air flow rate  = 2000 lt/min  
        Filtration level = 3 micron 
        Complete with accessories 
        (manual drain valve and differential pressure gauge) 

                                                                       
 
 

 
 
 

C)  EMSD Caroline Hill Depot  

 
N.2   Silent encapsulated royary screw compressor  
         Model  CRSD 15/500  13bar                                                
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TECHNICAL DATA 
Max pressure bar 13 

Free Air Delivered  ISO 1217 Ed.1996 Annex C  r  

l/min 1130 

m3/h 68 

C.F.M. 40 

  

Motor nomunal power HP/KW 15/11 

Motor speed RPM  min 1 2930 

Air end Rotor speed  RPM  min 1 4380 

Tension/frequency/phasi Volt/Hz/ph 400/50/3 

Nominal current Ampere 55 

Insulation class   F 

IP   55 

Service factor   S1 

Brand/model   FIAC 112 md/2  

Efficiency motor    Eff 1 

Cooling   AIR 

Cooling capacity m3/ora 6500 

AIR RECEIVER litre 500 

DRYER         

Air Flow l/min 1800 

Differential pressure bar 0,2 

Dew point °C 3 

Outlet air joint G 1" G 

Pre filter  Micron  1 

Post filter Micron 0,1 

Tension/frequency/phase V/HZ/Ph 230 240/50/1 

Conditions of technical data rate  
Inlet air pressure bar (a) 1 

Ambient termerature °C 20 

Percentage humidity % 50 

Working pressure range bar  2 
Max ambient temperature °C 40 
Min ambient temperature °C 5 

 
 

N.1  Industrial Air Filter  
       Model FQ 2000                                                                          
        Max air flow rate  = 2000 lt/min  
        Filtration level = 3 micron 
        Complete with accessories 
        (manual drain valve and differential pressure gauge) 
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II. The Meter for the Control Panel: 
 
CIRCUTOR  
 
Three-phase power analyzer 
Model CVM NGR96 

 

 

Features  
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Power supply circuit 

dc Version 
Plus Version: ac and 

dc 

24 Vdc (
15...+10%) 

="type_3">85...265 V 

ac / 

95...300 V dc 

AC Power supply frequency  50...60 Hz (ac type) 

Maximum consumption (equipment with 

communications) 
2.2 W 2 V A 

DC Power supply consumption 

(equipment w/o communications) 
1.8 W 2 V A 

Metering circuit 

Nominal voltage 300 Vac (ph n) / 520 Vac (ph ph) 

Frequency 45..0.65 Hz 

Nominal current In .../ 5 A 

Current consumption of the circuit 0.75 V A 

Overload (permanent) 1.1 In 

Class/Accuracy 

Voltage 0.5 % ± 2 digits 

Current 0.5 % ± 2 digits 

Power rating 1 % ± 2 digits 

Ambient conditions 

Operating temperature 10 ... +50 ºC 

Relative humidity 5 ... 95% 

Output transistor Optoinsulated (collector open) NPN 

Maximum switching voltage 24 Vdc 

Maximum switching current 50 mA 

Maximum impulse frequency 5 impulse / s 

Duration of the impulse 100 ms 

Build features 

Type of box VO self extinguishing plastic 

Degree of protection 

Fitted unit (frontal): IP 51 

Non fitted unit (sides and rear 
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Made in Germany

SMART LIFT – multitalent

2.30 SL 2.32 SL 2.32 SL MM 

2.40 SL 2.40 SL MM

2.50 SL 2.50 SL DG

Spindel 2-posts lift



SMART LIFT – safety, multifunctional and persistent

The robust contruction of SMART LIFT, as well as its fully 

developed technique are the results of more than 10.000 

units producted in one year and about 30 years experiences 

in lifts production.

Reliable, long-life cycle and silent operation 

Both low wear Nylatron-nuts convince through their long-life 

cycle and silent oepration. Moreover, the resistant Poly-V-belt 

assums transmission with the roller tempered spindle. NUSSBAUM 

gives 5 years warranty to the spindle-system.

Flexibility, stability and accuracy

The solid arms are flat constructed and can  lift vehicles with 

lowest pick  points. Lifting of a widest range of vehicles from the 

small passenger cars to commercial vehicles. Short carryingarms 

can be turned by 180° and along with the true asymmetrical 

carriage, the doors can be completely opened.

Perfect synchronization

An electronic system guarantees silence and 

synchronization by lifting and lowering. No 

need for mechanical top connection. Both  

columns can be connected together with 

height adjustable simple top connection.

Space-saving in an attractive design

2 high-performing motors are perfectly inte-

grated in the slim columns. The lift has no 

floor connection. A LED-display is integrated 

in the columns for simple and safe operation, 

also for service purposes.

For very low pic-up points

Door-free opening through asymmetric lifting arms SMART LIFT 2.30 SL for passenger carsLong-lift cycle nylatron-nut:

5 years gurantee

Resistant Poly-V-belt



SMART LIFT Model

SMART LIFT for passenger cars

The 2.30 SL is a universal lift for passenger cars, with a lifting 

capacity of 3.000 kg.

The 2.30 SL and 2.32 SL MB/BMW with its special carrying 

arms (480 – 870 mm) is optimized.

The 2.32 SL T with 2-times telescopic and asymmetrical 

lifting arms (580 –1.170 mm) lifts commercial vehicles, for 

example VW T5 long version.

The universal lift

With the 2.40 SL with lifting capacity of 4.000 kg enables to 

lift a wide range of vehicle from passenger cars to vans. 

Also available with MINI MAX lifting arms.

The 2.50 SL DG has a flat and especially slim construction of 

double-joined arms – it enables to lift from the smallest cars 

(for example, smart) up to commercial vans. With optimal 

adjustable height adapters.

•

•

•

•

•

•

MINI MAX – comfortable as garage’s  

assistant

The MINI MAX is a height adjustable lifting 

adapter, which is particulary suitable for lifting 

vehicles with higher and hidden pick up points.

An enormous adjustement area of 75 – 185mm 

(2.32 SL) or 85 – 190 mm (2.40 SL)

Multi-level fast adjustable with the foot.

SMART LIFT for commercial vans

The 2.50 SL has a lifting capacity of 5.000 kg. 

It is used for lifting large commercial van, for 

example VW LT, MB Sprinter.

For a comfortable handling positioning, the 

2.50 SL has roller-beared lifting arms. The 

arms are 2-times telescopic. 

The fast „replacement-system“ of 2.50 SL 

simplifies changing of the disk adapters.

•

•

•

•

•

SMART LIFT 2.40 SL for passenger cars  

and commercial vans 

SMART LIFT 2.50 SL DG with double joint arms for passenger cars and commercial vans

SMART LIFT 2.50 SL DG for commercial vansMINI MAX: comfortable as garage‘s assistant
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Otto Nußbaum GmbH & Co. KG · Korker Str. 24 · 77694 Kehl-Bodersweier

Tel.: +49(0)7853/899-0 · Fax: +49(0)78 53/87 87 · www.nussbaum-lifts.de
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SMART LIFT – clear and cut

Electronic syncronization system

Vehicles’s door can be opened completely

Low wear Nylatron-nut

5 years warranty on spindle and spindle-nut

Resistant Poly-V belt

Silent operation

Two motors integrated into the columns, no  

connection on the floor

Single or 2-times telescopic lifting arms with  

low lifting point, swivelling 180°

Symmetric roller-beared lifting arms, 2-times 

telescopic (2.50 SL)

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

SMART LIFT – accessories

Large assortment of height adapters and turntables for 

commercial vans and off-road vehicles

Special lifting arms for MB and BMW vehicles

Different energy-sets (electricity and air supply connec-

tions integrate into control column)

Tool storage for lifting arms

•

•

•

•

Standard lifting arms 2.32 SL

telescopic, asymmetric

Lifting arms 2.40 SL MM

two trelescopic, asymetric

Double-jointed arms 2.50 SL DG

telescopic, roller-beared

Different height adapters for safety lifting 

commercial vans up to off-road vehicles

Energy-set with electricity 

220 V and compressed air

SMART LIFT

Capacity (kg) 

Lifting time (sec)

Lifting height (mm)

Lowest lifting point (mm)

Total height (mm)

Total width (mm)

Distance between columns

Longs arm reach (mm)

Short arm reach (mm)

Motor (kW)

Power supply (V/Hz)

Measurments in mm  (1) for MB/BMW: 480–870mm | Version T 580–1170mm



Made in Germany

COMBI LIFT 4.45 H N

Viersäulenhebebühnen · Four-Post-Lift

Produktinformation · Product Information



Die Vorteile des neuen COMBI LIFT im Überblick

Flache Überfahrhöhe für ein bequemes Auffahren 

auch für tiefergelegte Fahrzeuge (Achsmess-Set 

kann in die Schiene integriert werden)

Flexible Einsatzmöglichkeiten: Die Fahrschienen 

sind 4800 mm (optional 5500 mm) lang, wobei eine 

Fahrschiene querverschiebbar (850 –1150 mm) ist. So 

ist der COMBI LIFT auf unterschiedliche Spurbreiten 

einstellbar, was den Aus- oder Einbau von quer ein-

gebauten Aggregaten oder Getrieben vereinfacht.

Sechsfach nach innen gekantete Fahrschienen sor-

gen für ein schlankes Design

Ein extrem steifer Querträger im I-Profil garantiert 

hohe Steifigkeit

Die vorgespannte Schiene garantiert eine minimale 

Durchbiegung der Fahrbahnen.

Bedienhebel zum Heben und Senken 

Steckbare Kabel sind im Querträger vormontiert,  

so dass die Montage vor Ort erleichtert wird

Sauberer Kabelverlauf in der Kommandosäule durch 

Energiekette

Modifiziertes Bedienaggregat an der Kommando-

säule

Gute Zugänglichkeit der Elektrik durch Klappöffnung

Beleuchtung: in die Fahrschienen integrierte 6-

fache Beleuchtung erleichtert das Arbeiten unter 

dem Fahrzeug für eine indirekte Ausleuchtung

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Die vielfältigen Ausstattungsmöglichkeiten

Version A – Achsmess-Set: Installation von Schiebe-

platten im hinteren Teil der Fahrschienen, Ausspa-

rung für Drehteller vorne.

Version Plus – Radfreiheber: Mit aufgebautem, 

starrem Radfreiheber, optional mit verlängertem 

Radfreiheber.

Version Plus A – Achsmess-Set und Radfreiheber: 

bilden mit den Ausgleichkästen eine ebene Fläche 

auf den Fahrschienen.

Funktion und Sicherheit mit feinjustierbarer 

Klinkenleiste & Leistungsfähigem, geräuscharmen 

Unterölaggregat

Die Viersäulenhebebühne COMBI LIFT wird über einen 

hydraulischen Zylinder und Stahlseile betrieben, wobei 

eine mechanisch feinjustierbare Klinkenleiste als Sicher-

heitseinrichtung dient. Mit einem zusätzlichen Hydrau-

likventil ist ein langsamen Absenken in die Sicherheits-

klinke möglich.

Das leistungsfähige, geräuscharme Unterölaggregat 

ist an der Bediensäule angebracht und garantiert eine 

hohe Laufruhe. Die Hebebühne wird über Drucktaster 

bedient. Die Senkgeschwindigkeit kann durch den Be-

diener mit Hilfe eines Drucktasters beeinflusst werden.

•

•

•

COMBI LIFT 4.45 HN 

flach, kompakt, elegant, montagefreundlich

Die Hebebühne hebt Fahrzeuge bis 4500 kg mit einer Hubhöhe bis zu 

1840 mm sicher an · The lift lifts vehicles up to 4500 kg safely with a 

max. lifting height of 1840 mm 

Der Radfreiheber der Version Plus A ist optional längs verstellbar; 

zwei Schiebeplatten, bzw. bei Schienenlängen von 5500 mm über drei 

· Wheel-free lift of version Plus A is optional length adjustable; two 

sliding plates, incase over three with runway length of 5500 mm



Bequemes Auffahren auch für tiefergelegte Fahr-

zeuge durch flache Fahrschienen und Auffahrrampen · 

Comfortable to drive-on also for low clearance vehicles 

through flat runways and drive-on ramps

Modernes Bedienelement · Modern 

control panel

Sicherheit mit feinjustierbarer Klinken- 

leiste mit sicher geführtem Kabel-in-

Kabel-Kanal · Safety through adjustable 

ratchet bar

flat, compact, elegant, installation-friendly

The advantages of new COMBI LIFT in overview

Flat drive-on height: for a comfortable drive-on also 

for low clearance vehicles (wheel alignment set can be 

integrated in the runways)

Flexible possible field of applications: the runways 

length is 4800 mm (optional 5500 mm), whereas a run-

way is transversally movable (850 –1150 mm). So that the 

COMBI LIFT can be adjusted for different track widthes, 

which simplify the cross dismounting or mounting of 

power engine or gearbox.

Six times cant inwards the runways provides a slim design

An extreme rigid crossbeam in I-profile guarantees a high 

stiffness

The pre-stressed runways guarantee a minimum bending 

of the runways

Control panel for lifting and lowering

Pluggable cables are pre-assembled in crossbeam, so that 

makes the installation on site easier

Neat run of cables in the master column through energy 

chain

Modified control unit on the master column

Good accessibility of electric through retractable opening

Lighting: in the runways integrated 6-times lighting 

lightens the works under the vehicle for an indirect 

illumination

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

The multifaceted possible configurations

Version A – wheel alignment set: installation of sliding 

plates in rear part of the runways, front recesses for 

turntables.

Version Plus – wheel-free lift: with built-on, rigid wheel-

free lift, optional with length extended wheel-free lift

Version Plus A – wheel alignment set and wheel-free lift: 

provide a flat surface on the runways, thanks flat plates.

Function and safety with adjustable ratchet bar &  

powerful, silent oil-submerged motor

The four-post lift COMBI LIFT is operated through a hydraulic 

cylinder and steel ropes, whereas a mechanical adjustable 

ratchet bar serves safety system. An additional hydraulic 

valve possibles slower lowering in the safety ratchet.

The powerful, silent oil-submerged motor is fitted on the 

master column and guarantees quiet running. The lift is 

operated through a push button. The lowering speed can 

be affected through control panel with a help of the push 

button.

•

•

•
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Optionen

LASER JACK Achsheber pneumatisch, Tragkraft 

2.000kg

Scheren-Achsheber JACK 2000, lufthydraulisch, 

Tragkraft 2000kg

Achsmess-Set mit Schiebeplatten hinten und Aus-

sparungen für Drehteller vorne

6-fache Beleuchtung mit Leuchtstoffröhren an  

den Fahrschienen

Options

LASER JACK pneumatic axle jack, lifting capacity 2,000kg

Axle jack JACK 2000, air-hydraulic, lifting capacity 

2,000kg

Wheel alignment set with rear sliding plates and front 

recesses for turntables

6-times lighting with flueorescent tubes at the runways

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Beleuchtung an den Fahrschienen · Lightings at the runwaysAchsmes-Set mit Drehteller und geteilten Schiebeplatten · Wheel align-

ment set with turntables and seperated sliding plates

4.45 HN 4.45 HN A 4.45 HN Plus 4.45 HN Plus A

Tragfähigkeit · lifting capacity (kg) 4500 4500 4500 4500

Hubhöhe · lifting height (mm) 1840 1890 1840 1890

Hubhöhe RFH · lifting height WFL (mm) – – 490 490

Länge RFH · length WFL (mm) – – 1500 – 1900 1500 – 1900

Hubzeit ca. · lifting time approx. (sec.) 45 45 45 45

Senkzeit ca. · lowering time approx. (sec.) 30 30 30 30

Auffahrhöhe · drive-on height (mm) 170 220 170 220

Schienenbreite · runway width (mm) 500 500 500 500

Schienenlänge · runway length (mm) 4855 (optional 5555) 4855 (optional 5555) 4855 (optional 5555) 4855 (optional 5555)

Gesamtbreite · total width (mm) 3450 3450 3450 3450

Gesamtlänge Überflur ·  
total length above-ground (mm)

5887 (incase 6587) 5887 (incase 6587) 5887 (incase 6587) 5887 (incase 6587)

Motorleistung · motor (kW) 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0

Elektroanschluss · power supply (V/Hz) 400/50 400/50 400/50 400/50

Technisches Datenblatt der COMBI LIFT 4.45 HN Plus A · 

Technical data sheet for COMBI LIFT 4.45 HN Plus A

5887 mm (optional 6587mm)

Schiene verschiebbar· movable runway

1267mm

4855mm (optional 5555mm)

Einfahrrichtung ·
drive-on direction

300 mm
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Bediensäule · master column
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Van Leeuwen Test Systems B.V.
Automobile Safety Testing Equipment - Test Lanes
www.vltest.com, email: sales@vltest.com © Van Leeuwen Test Systems B.V.

Nieuwe Donk 18 • 4879 AC Etten-Leur • Holland
Tel. +31 (0)76 5029911 • Fax +31 (0)76 5016731

VLT ROLLER BRAKE TESTERS 3000 KG, 4000 KG AND 5000 KG
Series VLT 3222/3233/M/P/22, VLT 4222/4233/M/P/22 and VLT 5222/5233/M/P/22

Technical specifications:

BRAKE TESTER

Model VLT 3222/M/P/22 VLT 3233/M/P/22 VLT 4222/M/P/22 VLT 4233/M/P/22 VLT 5222/M/P/22 MP 5233/M/P/22

Measuring Range each wheel 0 - 8000 N 0 - 8000 N 0 – 10000 N 0 – 10000 N 0 – 12500 N 0 – 12500 N

Max. Axle weight with 50% braking 3000 kg 3000 kg 4000 kg 4000 kg 5000 kg 5000 kg

Max. Axle weight with 70% braking 2300 kg 2300 kg 2900 kg 2900 kg 3600 kg 3600 kg

Maximum drive-over weight 4000 kg 4000 kg 5000 kg 5000 kg 6000 kg 6000 kg

Axle weight measuring range - 50 – 3500 kg - 50 – 4500 kg - 50 - 5500 kg

Testing Speed 5.2 km/h 5.2 km/h 5.1 km/h 5.1 km/h 3.9 km/h 3.9 km/h

Dimensions Rollers 220 x 750 mm 220 x 750 mm 220 x 860 mm 220 x 860 mm 220 x 860 mm 220 x 860 mm

All Rollers at Floor level Floor level Floor level Floor level Floor level Floor level

Minimum / Maximum test width 1 750 x 2250 mm 750 x 2250 mm 730 x 2450 mm 730 x 2450 mm 730 x 2450 mm 730 x 2450 mm

Minimum / Maximum test width 2 650 x 2150 mm 650 x 2150 mm 880 x 2600 mm 880 x 2600 mm 880 x 2600 mm 880 x 2600 mm

Minimum / Maximum test width 3 500 x 2000 mm 500 x 2000 mm 480 x 2200 mm 480 x 2200 mm 480 x 2200 mm 480 x 2200 mm

Motor Power (2x) 4.0 kW 4.0 kW 5.5 kW 5.5 kW 5.5 kW 5.5 kW
Motor voltage standard, 3 Phase 50 Hz
Motor voltage on request, 3 phase 60 Hz

380/400 Volt 
440/480 Volt

380/400 Volt 
440/480 Volt

380/400 Volt 
440/480 Volt

380/400 Volt 
440/480 Volt

380/400 Volt 
440/480 Volt

380/400 Volt 
440/480 Volt

Facility to upgrade to (1*) VLT 3233/M/P/22 - VLT 4233/M/P/22 - VLT 5233/M/P/22 -

Drive-over cover plates Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Infrared remote control Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard

Radio remote control Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Printer and RS 232 interface Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Optional Sub frame for concrete floor VLT 3205T2**

Specify test width
VLT 3205/T2**
Specify test width

VLT 4005T2**
Specify test width

VLT 4005T2**
Specify test width

VLT 4005T2**
Specify test width

VLT 4005T2**
Specify test width

1* Facility to upgrade to RBT with weighing system only when installed in VLT original Sub frame suitable for weighing system.
M: MPU Controller – P: Planetary gearbox – TFT 28” or 32” on request – Analogue Read-out on Request. 
Test Lane Model with only Controller on request.

® Patent Pending

VLT’s MOTOR DRIVEN ROLLER CONCEPT EVEN 
UNIQUE AS SPECIAL.
After four years of intensive research VLT has developed 
the ultimate solution for Roller Brake Testers up to 5000 
kg axle weight. VLT’s Motor Driven Rollers are the most 
innovative solution for Roller Brake Testers nowadays. 
Strong benefits of this design:
• No longer losses of Brake Force due misalign-

ment.  
• Internal wear and losses in Gearbox / Motor 

Combination Compensated. 
• Brake Force measurement direct on the Rollers. 
• Real Brake Force Readings. 
• By making use of a two step oversized Planetary 

gearbox suitable to test: Electrical operated Hand 
or Parking Brakes in Applied Test mode (this is a 
Hand Brake Test against  locked wheels) 

• High IP 65 Protection 
• Available in three Roller Lengths 750 mm – 860 

mm and 1050 mm by 220 mm Roller diameter. 
• Optional Roller Locking devices installed inside 

the Rollers. 
• Very compact construction.
• Low maintenance. 
• Roller Body made out high tension T 6 Aluminum, 

no corrosion. 
• VLT solutions known for the highest quality in the 

Industry. 
• Available as VLT3200 – VLT 4200 and VLT 5200 

series in standard and/or special versions. As 
stand-alone – as combination with Suspension 
Tester and Side Slip Tester (Mini Test Lane) or as 
fully integrated part of Automated VLT Test Lane.

Standard model Optional with Console

Analogue Readout 
only on special order



Van Leeuwen Test Systems B.V.
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VLT ROLLER BRAKE TESTERS 4000 KG
Special versions of the M/P/V series

Model: VLT 4222/1050/M/P/22”TFT VLT 4233/1050/M/P/22”TFT

Measuring range 0 – 5000/10000 N 0 – 5000/10000 N

Maximum wheel weight on roller pair 2000 kg 2000 kg

Maximum axle weight on both rollers pairs 4000 kg 4000 kg

Maximum drive over weight axle 5000 kg 5000 kg

Testing speed 5.2 km/h 5.2 km/h

Dimension rollers 220 x 1050 mm 220 x 1050 mm

Centre-to-centre rollers 420 mm 420 mm

Minimum/maximum test width 350 x 2450 mm 350 x 2450 mm

Motor Power (2x) 5.5 kW 5.5 kW

Electrical supply 400V, 3Phase, 50 Hz 20 Amps 20 Amps

Weight measuring system range no 50 – 4500 kg

Drive over / covering plates Optional on request Optional on request

Infrared remote control Yes, standard Yes, standard

Radio Frequency remote control No, optional No, optional

Printer and RS 232 interface Yes, standard Yes, standard

Optional sub frame for concrete floor VLT 4005/350x2450 VLT 4005/350x2450

For installation over Inspection pit we offer our VLT 4222 /M/P/22”TFT/SPLIT series

Model: VLT 4222/M/P/22”TFT/SPLIT VLT 4233/M/P/22”TFT/SPLIT

Measuring range 0 – 5000/10000 N 0 – 5000/10000 N

Maximum wheel weight on roller pair 2000 kg 2000 kg

Maximum axle weight on both roller pairs 4000 kg 4000 kg

Maximum drive over weight axle 5000 kg 5000 kg

Testing speed 5.2 km/h 5.2 km/h

Dimension rollers 220 x 860 mm 220 x 860 mm

Centre-to-centre rollers 420 mm 420 mm

Minimum/maximum test width 860 – FREE - 860 mm 860 – FREE - 860 mm

Motor Power (2x) 5.5 kW 5.5 kW

Electrical supply 400V, 3Phase, 50 Hz 20 Amps 20 Amps

Weight measuring system range No 50 – 4500 kg

Drive over / covering plates Optional on request Optional on request

Infrared remote control Yes, standard Yes, standard

Radio Frequency remote control No, optional No, optional

Printer and RS 232 interface Yes, standard Yes, standard

Optional sub frame for concrete floor VLT 4005/T2/SPLIT VLT 4005/T2/SPLIT

Special for caravans and light trailers with tandem axles we offer our VLT Lifting System VLT 4210/LIFTING to lift the axle under test up to 100 mm.

This to increase the axle weight to its normal on the road weight.

Model: VLT 4210/LIFTING Lifting Capacity 4500 kg, stroke 100 mm

Suitable for Roller Brake Tester VLT 4233/M/P/22”TFT Test Range 880 x 2600 mm

Electro/Hydraulic pump unit 1.5 kW 400 Volt 3 Phase 50 Hertz

Technical specifications:

Special Universal Roller Brake Testers with extra long Rollers for testing width range of Vehicle from Quads up to Light Goods Vehicle with double Tires on the rear 
axle, all on the same Roller Brake Tester, no problem with the VLT 4222/1050/M/P/22’’TFT series.

Technical specifications:

Technical specifications Roller Brake Tester Lifting System:



wuchten leicht gemacht 

•  Elf Auswuchtprogramme  
auch für Alufelgen

•  Automatische Felgendaten-Erfassung

•  OEM Freigaben

MT 845 AD/ADP –

make balancing simple

•  Eleven balancing programs,  
including aluminium rims

•  Automatic rim data recording

•  OEM Approvals

Wheel Balancers

Radwuchtmaschinen
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Die Kompakt-Klasse für den Profi
     Compact class for professionals

        Fahrwerkvermessung                           Bremsenprüfung                           Prüfstrassen                           Reifenmontiergeräte                                   Radwuchtmaschinen                           Klimaservicegeräte                           Hebebühnen                           Vernetzung                  

        Wheel Alignment                                 Brake Testers                                Vehicle Testing                       Tyre Changers                                             Wheel Balancers                                  AC Service Units                              Vehicle Hoists                          Networking                 

Detail-Info 

•  Automatischer Messablauf mit Radabbremsung

•  Elektronische Abtastarme zur automatischen 
Felgendaten-Erfassung

•  Einfache Anbringung aller versteckten Klebege-
wichte mittels easyfix-Datenarm und optischer/
akustischer Bedienerführung

•  11 Auswuchtprogramme für Pkw-/Leicht-Lkw- 
und Motorradfelgen; zusätzlich integriertes 
Match-Programm

•  Splitprogramm zur exakten Platzierung der 
Gewichte hinter den Speichen

•  Mittenzentrierflansch mit pneumatischer Schnell-
spannung, gesteuert über das Pedal (845 ADP)

•  Pedal-Bremse zur Fixierung der Maschinenwelle 
beim Radaufspannen oder Unwuchtausgleich

•  Maschine sehr einfach umrüstbar auf Schwenk-
bolzen- oder Motorradflansch

Detailed information 

•  Automatic measurement procedure with wheel  
braking ratio

•  Electronic scanner arms for automatic recording  
of rim data 

•  Easyfix data arm and visual/sound operator guidance 
for easy attachment of all concealed adhesive weights

•  11 balancing programs for passenger cars, light  
trucks and motorcycle rims, plus integral match  
program

•  Split weight program for accurate positioning of 
weights behind the spokes

•  Centring flange with pneumatic quick-clamp,  
controlled from the pedal (845 ADP)

•  Pedal brake for locking the wheel to apply the weight 
in the correct positionor correcting imbalance

•  Fast easy change to fix stud adapters or  
motorcycle flange



Auf Knopfdruck:
Auswuchtprogramme für 
Standard-, Alu-, Speichen-  
und Motorrad-Räder.

Rapid clamping
The mid-centring flange with 
quick pneumatic clamping 
puts the wheel easily into 
place (only ADP).

Schnell gespannt
Der Mittenzentrierflansch  
mit pneumatischer Schnell-
spannung bringt das Rad 
leicht in Position (nur ADP). 

Die Kompakt-Klasse für den Profi
     Compact class for professionals

Geschickte Teilung
Mit dem Splitprogramm  
und dem easyfix-Datenarm 
können Gewichte auch exakt 
hinter den Speichen platziert 
werden.
Clever separation
With the split programme 
and the easyfix data arm, the  
hidden weights can be exactly  
placed behind the spokes.

At the press of a button:
Wheel balancing programs for 
standard, aluminium, spoked 
and motorcycle wheels.
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Radwuchtmaschinen

Serienmäßig:
Elektronische Abtastarme für 
automatische Felgendaten- 
Erfassung. 

Supplied as standard:
Electronic scanner arms for 
automatic recording of rim 
data.

Universalflansch stufenlos 
einstellbar, inkl. Zentrierringe.
Passenger-car wheel flange for 
rims without center hole, con-
tinuously adjustable, including 
centring rings.

Motorradflansch,  
universell einsetzbar.
Motorcycle wheel flange,  
for all wheels.
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Sonderzubehör   Accessories

Zentrierkonus Ø 122-174 mm 
für Off-Road und LLkw-Felgen.
Centering Cone Ø 122-174 mm  
for Off-Road and Light Trucks.
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Zentrierscheiben und Bolzen  
für jeden Fahrzeugtyp.
Centering divices for all 
Passenger car types.

Pkw-Standard-Mittenzentrier-
flansch.
Standard passenger-car wheel 
centring flange.
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Im Lieferumfang   Included delivery



Ausstattung
Modell-Varianten 845 AD 845 ADP
Elektronischer easyfix-Datenarm • •
pneumatische Schnellspannung – •
• serienmäßig   – optional

 
Technische Daten
Anwendungsbereich
Felgenbreite bis 20“
Max. Radbreite 508 mm
Felgendurchmesser 10 – 26“
Max. Raddurchmesser 900 mm
Max. Radgewicht 70 kg

Motor
Stromversorgung  1~ 230V, 50 – 60Hz 
(andere Spannungen auf Anfrage)
Auswuchtgeschwindigkeit 190 U/min

Abmessungen
Max. Höhe (Radschutz- 
vorrichtung geöffnet) 1.800 mm
Max. Tiefe (Radschutz- 
öffnung geschlossen) 1.250 mm
Breite 1.300 mm

Gewicht/Farbe
Gewicht 170/175 kg
Lackierung Blau RAL 5015,  
 Grau RAL 7011

Änderungen in der Technik und Ausstattung  
bleiben vorbehalten.

Equipment  
Model versions 845 AD 845 ADP
Electronic easyfix data recording arm • •
pneumatic quick-clamp – •
• standard   – optional

Technical Data
Scope
Rim width up to 20“
Max. wheel width 508 mm
Rim diameter 10 – 26“
Max. wheel diameter 900 mm
Max. wheel weight 70 kg

Motor
Power supply   1~ 230V, 50 – 60Hz 
(other voltages available on request)
Balancing speed 190 rpm

Dimensions
Max. height  
(wheel safety hood open) 1,800 mm
Max. depth  
(wheel safety hood closed) 1,250 mm
Width 1,300 mm

Weight/Paint
Weight 170/175 kg
Paint finish blue RAL 5015,  
 grey RAL 7011

We reserve the right to modify technical  
specifications and equipment.
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Ihr Händler vor Ort:

Local distributor:

Beissbarth GmbH
Ein Unternehmen der Bosch-Gruppe
A Bosch Group Company
Hanauer Straße 101
80993 München (Munich, Bavaria)
Germany

Tel. +49-89-149 01-0
Fax +49-89-149 01-285/-240

www.beissbarth.com
sales@beissbarth.com



hebellose Reifenmontage

• Topmodell für Pkw- und LLkw-Räder

• Montagekopf für hebellose Montage

• Sicheres Montieren mit integriertem 

Radlift

MS 68 –

leverless tyre fitting

• Top model for cars and light 

commercial vehicles

• Mounting head for leverless fitting

• Safe changing with integral wheel lift

Tyre Changers

Reifenmontiergeräte
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Die MS 68 ist unser Topmodell für Stan-

dardreifen, PAX-Räder, RFT und UHPs. 

Die neue hebellose Technologie und die 

präzise Hydraulikeinheit zum gleichzeitigen 

Abdrücken beider Reifenwulste garantieren 

sicheres Arbeiten. Und der serienmäßige 

Pneumatiklift erleichtert die Aufnahme von 

schweren SUV- und LLkw-Rädern.

The MS 68 is our top model for standard 

tyres, PAX wheels, RFTs and UHPs. The new 

leverless technology and the accurate hy-

draulic unit for simultaneous pressing down 

of both beads ensure safe working. And the 

pneumatic lift supplied as standard makes it 

easier to position the wheels of heavy SUVs 

and vans.
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Für harte Anforderungen und harte Reifen  
      For hard conditions and hard tyres



Leverless tyre fitting

Beissbarth‘s new leverless mounting technology supplies  

crucial advantages:  fast, easy to use, accurate.

Detail Info 
• 

 
Weiterentwickelte Abdrückrollen, optimal positi-

oniert und aus dem Arbeitsbereich schwenkbar

• 
 
2-stufiger Motor mit 1,7 PS

• 
 
Einfaches Aufspannen des Rades  

auf Mittenzentrierflansch

• 
 
Flansch austauschbar – z.B. für Felgen  

französischer Bauart

• 
 
Reifenschnellbefüllung serienmäßig

• Pneumatischer Radlift für SUVs bis 80 kg

Detailed information 
• 

 
The advanced, optimally positioned pressure 

rollers can be tilted away from the working area

• 
 
2-step 1.7 HP motor

• 
 
Easy to clamp the wheel on  

the centring flange

• 
 
Replaceable flange, for example for  

French rim types

• 
 
Fast tyre inflation as standard

• Pneumatic wheel lift for SUVs up to 80 kg

Hebellose Montagetechnik

Die neue hebellose Montagetechnik von Beissbarth  

bringt Ihnen ganz entscheidende Vorteile: schnell,  

komfortabel, präzise. Sensitive and accurate

The central control unit ensures ease of use, and with the 

hydraulic system it is sensitive and accurate too.
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Für harte Anforderungen und harte Reifen  
      For hard conditions and hard tyres

Tyre Changers

Reifenmontiergeräte

Feinfühlig und präzise

Die zentrale Steuereinheit garantiert Ihnen eine einfache 

Bedienung, dank Hydraulik feinfühlig und präzise.

PKW Universalflansch mit 

Schwenkbolzen.

Zentrierkonus Ø 89-132 mm 

für Off-Road und LLkw-Felgen. 

Adapterring aus Nylon zur 

Flanscherhöhung.
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Car universal flange with 

swivelling bolt.

Centering cone Ø 89-132mm 

for offroad and light truck rims.

Nylon distance ring for height 

adaption of flange. 
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Sonderzubehör   

Accessories



Technische Daten MS 68

Anwendungsbereich 
Max. Felgendurchmesser 30‘‘
Max. Felgenbreite 22‘‘

Hydraulikeinheit
Max. Systemdruck 150 bar
Max. Abdrückkraft  ~14.000 N (~1,4 t)

Pneumatik
Systemdruck 8 – 12 bar

Motor
Stromversorgung 3~ 400 V, 50 – 60 Hz
(andere Spannungen auf Anfrage)
Leistung 1,25 kW

Radlift
Max. Hubgewicht 80 kg

Abmessungen
Höhe 1.700 mm
Tiefe 1.850 mm
Breite 1.800 mm

Arbeitsplatzbedarf
Tiefe  2.500 mm
Breite  2.500 mm

Gewicht 490 kg

Änderungen in der Technik und Ausstattung bleiben  

vorbehalten.

Technical Data MS 68

Clamping range 
Max. rim diameter 30‘‘
Max. rim width 22‘‘

Hydraulic unit
Max. system pressure 150 bar
Max. bead breaker force ~14,000 N (~1.4 t)

Pneumatics
System pressure 8 – 12 bar

Motor
Power supply 3~ 400 V, 50 – 60 Hz
(non-standard voltages on request)
Capacity 1.25 kW

Wheel lift
Max. load 80 kg

Dimensions
Height 1,700 mm
Depth 1,850 mm
Width 1,800 mm

Operating space reqirement
depth 2,500 mm
width  2,500 mm

Weight 490 kg

We reserve the right to modify technical 

specifications and equipment.
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Ihr Händler vor Ort:

Local distributor:

Beissbarth GmbH
Ein Unternehmen der Bosch-Gruppe
A Bosch Group Company
Hanauer Straße 101
80993 München (Munich, Bavaria)
Germany

Tel. +49-89-149 01-0
Fax +49-89-149 01-285/-240

www.beissbarth.com
sales@beissbarth.com
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